

**G.R. Case No-1630/2018**

***Order dated:-2.7.2019***

Today is fixed for appearance and charge.

All 5 accused persons are absent by petition.

Absent petition is considered and **allowed**.

To – 23.10.2019 for appearance and charge.

D/C by me.

Judicial Magistrate, 5<sup>th</sup> Court,  
Paschim Bardhaman

Judicial Magistrate, 5<sup>th</sup> Court,  
Paschim Bardhaman